ATTADNEY DOCKET NO: M-6074 US 02-13-2001 RE Patent and Trademark Office 101611739 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. The ..... ...ginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: QuickLogic Corporation Cypress Semiconductor Corporation Street Address: 1277 Orleans Drive (b) City: Sunnyvale State: California Zip: <u>94089</u> (c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Country: U.S. 10-10-00 Tyes ⊠ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Assignment** Merger Name: Street Address: \_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name City: State: Zip: \_\_ Other \_\_ Notice of Resolved Ownership Country: \_\_ December 15, 1999 and April 28, 2000 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) - 08/578,201 B. Patent No.(s) Title: Programmable I/O Cell With Conversion Capability 5,917,337 Filed: December 29, 1995 ⊠ No Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Halbert Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ......\$40.00 Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386

19-2386 any amounts overpaid DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

40.633 Michael J. Halbert

City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account

629219

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

W. Alfred Graf

Assignee:

QuickLogic Corporation

Title:

PROGRAMMABLE I/O CELL WITH DATA CONVERSION

CAPABILITY

Serial No.:

08/578,201

Filed:

December 29, 1995

Patent No.:

5,917,337

Issue Date:

June 29, 1999

Examiner:

J. Santamauro

Group Art Unit:

2819

Docket No.:

M-6074 US

San Jose, California December 15, 1999

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Washington, D. C. 20231

## NOTICE OF RESOLVED OWNERSHIP

Dear Sir:

This Notice is an addendum to the Notice of Disputed Ownership, filed on September 9, 1998, and is filed on behalf of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation and QuickLogic Corporation to alert the public at large and the United States Patent and Trademark Office that the ownership of the above-identified Application for United States Patent is no longer in dispute. QuickLogic Corporation is the undisputed owner of the above-identified application.

A separate copy of this Notice is being recorded with the Assignment Division and it is respectfully requested that this copy be placed in the respective Application file.

-1-

LAW OFFICES OF SICJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN A BRIELLLY

> 25 METRO DRIVE SUITE 700 SAN JOSE, CA 95110 (408) 453-9200 EAY (408) 451-7979

SER. NO. 08/578,201

PATENT REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0117

If there are any additional fees associated with this communication, please charge Deposit Account No. 19-2386.

Respectfully submitted,

Alan H. MacPherson

Attorney for

QuickLogic Corporation

Reg. No. 24,423

Dec 15, 1999 Date

Respectfully submitted,

Andrew D. Fortney

Attorney for

Cypress Semiconductor Corporation

Reg. No. 34,600

April 28, 2000

April 19, 2000

- 2 -

25 METRO DRIVE SUITE 700 BAN JOSE, CA 95110 (406) 453-9200

570706 v1

**RECORDED: 10/10/2000** 

SER. NO. 08/578,201

**PATENT**